## RECEIVED JAN. 12, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-120062 SUB 2/22/12

Tariff No. 9	4 Revised Page No. 33																	
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98 Pierce County Refuse																	
	Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle  Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)  Rates stated per container, per pickup																	
Service Area: Pierce County																		
		Size or Type of Container																
Permanent Service				1.5 Yard			2 Yard			3 Yard			4 Yard			6 Yard		
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	Φ	20.24	<b>(</b>	¢	20.95	<b>(</b>	¢	47.02	<b>(</b>	¢	64.52	<b>(</b>	¢.	90.40	<b>(</b>	\$	107.88	<b>(</b>
First Pickup  Each Additional Pickup	\$   \$	29.24 16.10	(A) (A)		39.85 21.90	(A)		47.92 28.91	(A)	\$	64.53 40.78	(A)	\$	80.49 55.15	(A)	\$	76.20	(A)
Special Pickups	\$	61.34	, ,		67.52	_ ,		74.78	(A)	\$	85.14	(A)	\$	97.39	(A)	\$	114.22	(A)
Temporary Service	Ť	0.1.0.1	(, ,)	Ť	0.102	(, ,)	Ť	0	(1.1)	Ť	00111	(1 1)	Ť	000	(, ,)	Ť		(, ,)
Initial Delivery	\$	22.71		\$	22.71		\$	22.71		\$	22.71		\$	22.71		\$	42.77	
Pickup Rate	\$	20.89	(A)	\$	27.63	(A)	\$	33.42	(A)	\$	46.68	(A)	\$	60.12	(A)	\$	83.91	(A)
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$	0.48		\$	0.53		\$	0.63		\$	0.69		\$	0.90		\$	1.32	
Rent Per Month																		
Lost Container**		960.00		Φ.4	,030.00		Φ.4	,100.00		Φ.4	,260.00		Φ.4	,575.00		\$	1,890.00	
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  **Lost Container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45 days after charge is applied.																		
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox													<b>-</b> 44-	ativa Da	4	N4	-h 4 0040	
issue Date. January 12, 2012	ssue Date: January 12, 2012 Effective Date: March 1, 2012  (For Official Use Only)																	
Docket No. TG			Da	te: _	·					y:								